

In the Court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Present:- Arvind Mishra, (J.O Code-WB00876)
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Trial No. 01(06)2025

Sessions Case No. 112/2024

CIS No. 112/2024

CNR-WBWM060005992024

Ref:- Jhargram PS Case No. 82 of 2022 dated 18/03/2022.

Order No. 02. Dtd. 11.08.2025.

The accused is produced today.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

At this stage Ld. Lawyer for the accused Sonu Namata filed one petition stating inter alia that he has been chargesheeted in this case along with other accused persons which was filed on 30/06/2022 and the case was filed for the present against the said accused vide order dated 18/07/2024 and accordingly, he has prayed for deferring the examination of the witnesses today and for fixing date for consideration of charge against the accused and for cancellation of the present schedule.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Considering the facts and circumstances fix 08/09/2025 for consideration of charge against accused Sonu Namata @ Huchut.

The present schedule is hereby cancelled.

Officer-in-charge, Monitoring Cell, Jhargram Court, is directed to intimate the witnesses for not appearing before the Court on 12/08/2025, 13/08/2025, 14/08/2025, 18/08/2025, 19/08/2025 and 20/08/2025 for recording of their evidences.

Sent a copy of this order to the Officer-in-charge, Monitoring Cell, Jhargram Court for information and taking necessary action.

Let the vakalatnama filed be kept with the record.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/- Arvind Mishra
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sd/- Arvind Mishra
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Memo No. Dated

Copy of this order be sent to Officer-in-charge, Monitoring Cell, Jhargram Court for information and taking necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.