

In the Court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Present:- Arvind Mishra, (J.O Code-WB00876)
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Trial No. 01(06)2025

Sessions Case No. 112/2024

CIS No. 112/2024

CNR-WBWM060005992024

Ref:- Jhargram PS Case No. 82 of 2022 dated 18/03/2022.

Order No.11. Dtd. 31.03.2026.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present and Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

Four accused persons namely Anurag Tiwari, Ayush Yadav, Raj Doloi, and Kaushik Das @ Bubun, Kisan Kar @ Raj on Court bail are present by taking steps.

Accused Huchut @ Sonu Namata is produced from J/C in the Court.

Witness Sumit Majumdar and Abhishek Debnath are present before the Court and step has been taken by Ld. PP-in-charge.

They are examined and cross-examined as PW-3 and PW-4 respectively and are discharged.

Statement u/s. 164 Cr.P.C is marked as exhibit in this case.

No witness is present today.

The present schedule expires today.

It appears that there are few remaining witnesses in this case to be examined and the case is finally on the verge of completion and accordingly list

20/04/2026 for evidence of Rohan Mahata @ Rasel, Sagar Setua, Ratul Raha, 21/04/2026 for evidence of Dr. Somnath Maity, C/326 Subhas Som, S.I. Sandip Singha,

22/04/2026, 23/04/2026 and 24/04/2026 for evidence of Investigating Officer, S.I. Rajib Kumar Mohanty of Jhargram PS.

Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home is directed to produced accused Huchut @ Sonu Namata on the date fixed as above.

A copy of this order be sent to Officer-in-charge, Trial Monitoring Cell, Jhargram for information and taking necessary action.

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Police, Jhargram for necessary direction upon I/O / holding I/O of this case for causing appearance of witnesses and appearance of I.O of this case.

A copy of this order be handed over to Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Lawyer for the defence for their information regarding calendar of schedule for trial.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Memo No. _____ **Date** _____

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Police, Jhargram, Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home, Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Lawyer for the defence, Officer-in-charge, Trial Monitoring Cell, Jhargram for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.